ORIGIHAL

:‘:ch‘u»\-q :"\m( T"f(“_ JJ l;..zc;‘fr‘ wWoro Ov"‘~ﬁf.‘“‘~(:(. \':‘:)r arn or‘f’w;

BHPORE THB.BUBLIC JIILITIES COMMIoSIOM OF THE STATE OF CALIFQRNIA

PRONIRIANG SR W et - Wt “...\..;.O"ua.i. DVLACNCO wie oLLexm .«(A

Decision Ne. 4'3807

—n',("’.‘-_ - A _'
U A

s

In the“wuttbr”o* the Application of )
Allen Warehouse.Company of California,) .
a corporavion, California- Cottom' s ¥~ -
Cooperatvive Ass oczat;cn, Ltd., a non- ;
»
")

~
. . - Y e .
M A Wl J'w"/-a. N Al PO.. D qln : "‘v ~

Appilqgtlon No. 33842

:,., -
.y
LR -.u.\.. . —ha Alw"’

profit assotiation, FCalwa Compress ¢
Company, -a co:porat}on, and Haslett _
Compress” Company, a corporatzon;*fo
authorlty to .ncrea € raves..

G AN o el e ST o 156

« ~
Sy A e
Tomdow NS -t A-‘lhvﬂ WC JJI‘!-MI‘I- :l/

Dekopet ) o

wv-.\t-u, Aol

I | N v y
ot v L) '.J.u'.", [ ] F

. BT e e ™

. ‘-\-“ i . Yoo
RS —e s

‘“J. G:'ﬂyons and P,vrﬂald*L ’Vaughan;ﬂforwapplmcantu:C“*“

.Jack L. Dawson. and A. L. B. COTROLLansSen, for California,

" Warehousenmen's Assoc;afibn,'L. He Stewart Pope i
.San Joaquin Compress & Warehouse Co., and F. Be. ...
‘Wilmer;" *ror Westorn' Compress o> interested: ~—~ "
partieu ~ e

‘Tve*och for “the Commzssion'f“»taff"°'*” WETC il

- .
B T e i L e T R
R N T O S

Ty~ ] - o~ mu. -
DT ot Pt e l.a.‘J.A J.¢ e

e oo OPINT OV _E UQ“HER HTARING

e w il LI TYPPR

IR ,‘; ”

La L XL

Appllcants are engaécd in-shet business“of warehousing and "

compressiﬁg cotton at variouu poinxs 0" thc“San Joaquin® Valley.\ ‘

Deciszon No: &8137 o January 6"1953“'“n this® proceedmng ®granted

e N,'v—- r‘\" o e o

apollcants author;ty ﬁo increase cortazn of“their publmc uzil;ty

RS ~ 'l’ -y - R, by
wa*ehouse rates. “The declsmon ‘also reopened'thb record and*ln-“

SeAE e “w\"v “ R g

etructed’the Comm1031on7e “staft” to undertéke*etud_es of‘applicant

o e e ™~

-

ooeratlons deézgnod 6" resolve” ‘deficTencies and™ conflicts 1h"the~.?“

A ey f\.hv‘\ﬁ'wk .

ovzdence of record and’to” present the’resultsvat 20 farther’hearing.

fahal n’v--a;-.“ --.

°rov1s;on was made al'so” fbr The recélpt“at At time™ ot such addm-

o

sional evzdence a5 Applicants mlght skt to submit to eupplcment

N e o e,

. w e - o e b
ot O ..,r..».;,,‘ e _,"‘f mono™ I

- - ‘.. - ‘n
3 PSR L (... ’:-..u’:"r v

their snowzng.

n
* ~ wr'~‘ ~A- " .\ - o
I N "‘ﬁ Q0 P eSS

% further hcar;ng "of the matter Wat hetd at FeesHs on"
PR e ,,.,.A e n_,,,.‘ A rhomy

lM&Y 27, 1053, before Comms ssioner Potrer and Examincr”bacopi““'rhe

.~ B et P . . . ainlals

P M -

l

CAs shown” in ‘the -said Decision: NbuaLSIB?guthe"compressing_opera-
tlons a*e pOpformed as noapublmc utility services.
il X '-F -_w-- [ Ve n’;- W D ..u.;‘: COL.‘..J.'E-:.*V :-4:-' ‘-:'ho

le




- ’

A=338L2 AH

evidence, the annual-report figures were adopted in the aforesaid
Decision No. 48137 for determining. Haslett's revenue needs. On this
basis, ho&eve;,;;he earnings anticipated under the sought rates were
considered excessive and Haslett was authorized to establish for the
handling and . storage of cotton increases in rates that were less than
the full advances sought. As previously stated, in taking such action
the Cdmmission also instructed its staff to make studies of the oper-
ations designed to reconcile the confliets and deficiencies in the
financial operating results introduced at the qr:i.gingl hearing.

| At the further hearing held in‘this matter, an enginee: of
the Commission's staff testified that he had made a thorough study
of Haslett's books and operating data and of ﬁhe reasons for the
difference between the operating results for the public utility oper-
- ations as set forth in the annual report and those introduced by the
consulting eangineer. According to his testimony, the figﬁres in the
annual ‘report were prepared by an accountant who used bases for the
separations of the warehouse revenues and expenses which_ﬁere net as
precise as those developed by the consulting engincer. As a result,
the witness said, the operating oxpenses shown in the annual report

for the warechouse services were understated substantially and pro-

duced financial results of operation which did not reasonably portray

the true earning position.

In addition, the staff enginecr presented a comprehensive
study of the revenuecs and expenses for Haslett's warehouse services
based upon operations in the storage year ended in 1952. The oper-
ating expenseé in these calculations were adjusted to reflect current

wage and other ¢ost levels. As summarized from the staff engineer's




A-33842 AH

exhibit, the tabulation which follows shows the anrual results of the
.warehouse operations under the rate levels indicated.
Haslett Warchouse Company

Estimated Annuval Results of Publice Utility
Warehouse Operations Under the Rate Levels Indicated

Partial :
Rates in Effect Increased Rates Full Increased
Prior %o Granted in = Rates Proposed
Decicsion No. 48137 Decision No. 48137 In Application

Revenues $109,193 $131,658 $140,693

Operating . '
Expenses 145,488 | 145,488

Net Operating ' -

Income ' ( 3§§%§§) (—I13.830) ( gégﬁg)
Operat?hg Ratio 33+ 3% nxepn A L%

(T7 ) = Indicates loss.

In developing the foregoing results of operation, the stafl

engineer studied the various operations involved in the handling,
storage and compression of cotton. From these studies, di:ectly re= -
lated bases were developed for the separation of the various exbenses
incurred in the joint use of facilities, equipment and persoanel in
conducting the public utility warehouse and the nonutility services.
In calculating the depreciation expense, the staff witness employed
sexvice lives which might reasonably be anticipatecd for the various
classes of properties involved in licu of the shorter schedules ob-
served in applicant's books as allowed by the Bureauw of Internal
Revenue for tax purposes. A detailed analysis of the revenues derived
from the various public utility warehouse services also was presented.
The results developed by the staff witaess for Haslett do not dif£er
materially from those presented at the original hearing by tﬁe coh-.
sulting engineer retained by the applicants. As shown by the tabula~
tion above, the staff witness calculated that the operating ratio

uncer the proposed rates would be 103.4 per cent. This compares with




A-32842 AH

| the operating ratio -of 101.6 per'cént'dévelopednby the consultant
as set forth in Decision No. 48137, supra. |

It is ¢lear from the operating results calculated by the
staff witness and those submitted by the consulting engineer that
Haslett®s public utility warchouse operations would be conducted at
a loss even though the full rate increases proposed were in effect.
The additional revenuc sought is needed to reduce the operating loss
and to enable Haslett to maintain adequate service to the public.
Uader the cifcumstances, the company will be authorized fufther to
increase its rates for the handling and storage of cotton to the
levels originally sought in the application filed in this procesding.

As previously stated, the infirmities that existed in the
financial showings of the other three applicants herein were found
0 be insufficient to cause excessive earnings under the proposed
rates and such applicants were authorized to establish the increased
raﬁes sought. However, the staff engincer testifiecd that he also |
had reviewed these showings and studied the physical operations and
that if a detailed staff report were prepared the operating results
developed therein would be substantially similar to those heretofore
introduced by the consultant for the applicants in question.

Ail of thc applicants herein were denied authoriti by the‘
aforesaid Decision No. 4LBL37 to establish increased rates for the
service of "delivering™ cotton. It was pointed out in the decisién
that the amount of service which is performed in *delivering™ in
relation to that involved in "handlinz' cotton for about the same'rate

did not justify the substantially greater advance sought in the rates

. . . 2 . . . .
for the service of "delivering." At the further hearing, counsel for

It developed at the further hearing that some confusion existed
relative to the application of tariff provisions to the service of
sampling cotton to determine its type. ' Applicants will be expected
promptly to amend their tariffs so as to remove any doubt relative
to the charges for the service in question.

5




- .

A-33842 AH

applicants requested that the proposed upward adjustmént im the rates
be authorized but no additional evidence was presented’ by applicants
which would Justifj altermng of the Comm:x.solon’e prevzous conclusmon

relative to °uch rates.

Upon consideration of the evidence of record, including

that received at thé\fdrther'hearing, the Commission is of the ¢pin~ -
ion and hereby finds that the establishment of the increased rates
for the storage and handling of cotton originailyysought by Hasleﬁt
Varehouse Company in this proceeding and as prévided for in the order
vhich follows have been justified and tﬁat in all other respects no
changes in the conclusions, findings and order in Decisien No. 48137,
supra, are justified. |

 Haslett Compress Company is advised that it will be expected
promptly to develop appropriate bases for the separation of the reve-
nues and expenses as between its public utility and nonﬁmility opera-
tions and to report in its annual report to the Commission accurate
results of operations for the utility services. Haslett will be

required to-inform the Commission of the action taken in the matter.
QRDER

Based upon'the evidence of record and on the conclusions
and findings set forth in the preceding oﬁinion,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 48137 of January 6,
1953, in this proceeding, be and it is heredby amended to authorize
Haslett Compress Company, a corporation, to cqtabimsh, within sixty
days after the effective date of this order and on not less than
five days' notice to the Commission and to the public, increased rates
of 43 cents per bale for the storage of cotton and $1.00 per b;le f&r
the handling of cotten, as proposed in the application filed in this

proceeding.

b




IT IS HEREBL FURTHER ORDERED that Haslett Compress Company
shall report to the Commiscion within ninety days after the effective
date of this order the steps which have been taken to assure the
accurate preparation of its annual reports to the Commission.

In all other respects, Decision No. 4&137 of Jamuary 6,
1953, in this proceeding, shall remain in full force and‘effect;

This order shall become effective twenty days after the

date hereof. \{742 _ C
Dated at N godorss , California, this 7 -

day of ./Axgz> » 1953. -
| Z:‘ Z AF%esidint

Commissioners_

JUSTUS F. CRAEMER

CommtaeioncrS. KENNIYHLPOTITER Dbolng
nocensarily abaent, ¢id not participaxo
tn tho dispesitlion of thls proqoeding.‘




